
Report ODF Plus Declaration Of Villages And SLWM Arrangement

Sr.No. Block Name
LGD Block 

Code
Total 

Villages

SWM 
Arrangeme

nt

LWM 
Arrangeme

nt
ODF Plus Villages Total ODF 

Plus Villages

Villages NOT 
Declared

as ODF Plus

Marked Marked Aspiring Rising Model

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9=(6+7+8) 10 11

State Name(LGD State Code) :- Maharashtra(27) District Name(LGD District Code) :- NAGPUR(484)

1 BHIVAPUR 4444 103 94 100 10 0 92 102 1
2 HINGNA 4445 113 94 102 7 0 94 101 12
3 KALMESHWAR 4446 83 71 83 12 0 71 83 0
4 KAMPTEE 4447 72 71 61 12 0 60 72 0
5 KATOL 4448 151 115 133 18 0 115 133 18
6 KUHI 4449 144 127 130 4 0 125 129 15
7 MOUDA 4450 119 108 111 5 0 106 111 8
8 NAGPUR 4451 115 96 98 2 0 96 98 17
9 NARKHED 4452 117 102 112 12 1 100 113 4
10 PARSEONI 4453 101 93 93 0 0 93 93 8
11 RAMTEK 4454 140 122 125 3 0 122 125 15
12 SAONER 4455 115 96 96 5 0 92 97 18
13 UMRED 4456 130 121 124 3 0 121 124 6

Total:- 1503 1310 1368 93 1 1287 1381 122



IHHL REPORT

Sr.No. Block Name LGD Block Code

Total 
Households

Phase-I HH's 
already

Coverage of HH's in Phase-I Total Coverage
Total 

Households
IHHL's 

Reported

Self funded 
IHHL

Total Households Coverage of HH's

in Phase-I with Toilet
IHHL's 

Reported in 
Phase-I

IHHL's 
Reported

HH's 
accessing

in Phase-I in Phase-II in Phase-II included self funded included self funded

(Before 
SBM and 

After BLS)
in Phase-I

Community 
Toilet

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9=(5+6+7+8) 10 11 11A 12=(4+10+11A) 13=(9+11+11A)

State Name :-Maharashtra(27) District Name :-NAGPUR(484)

1 BHIVAPUR 4444 15253 5963 416 8485 389 15253 1264 1264 0 16517 16517
2 HINGNA 4445 20942 12444 395 8103 0 20942 732 732 7828 29502 29502
3 KALMESHWAR 4446 17282 9057 458 7767 0 17282 2328 2328 598 20208 20208
4 KAMPTEE 4447 17996 11571 616 5809 0 17996 1641 1641 6434 26071 26071
5 KATOL 4448 23067 11058 539 11403 67 23067 906 906 1418 25391 25391
6 KUHI 4449 22674 9780 581 12235 78 22674 1641 1641 1213 25528 25528
7 MOUDA 4450 27514 14058 370 12943 143 27514 1642 1642 462 29618 29618
8 NAGPUR 4451 19809 12813 222 6768 6 19809 616 616 8794 29219 29219
9 NARKHED 4452 24668 13148 195 10896 429 24668 1268 1268 1252 27188 27188
10 PARSEONI 4453 17647 8310 670 8627 40 17647 1149 1149 1841 20637 20637
11 RAMTEK 4454 25143 12566 807 11691 79 25143 2011 2011 3400 30554 30554
12 SAONER 4455 28740 17468 518 10205 549 28740 1566 1566 7100 37406 37406
13 UMRED 4456 21352 11569 589 9194 0 21352 1204 1204 1233 23789 23789

Total 282087 149805 6376 124126 1780 282087 17968 17968 41573 341628 341628


